



916 WP 53

2023 and HC-AUG:20564-DB

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

916 WRIT PETITION NO.5354 OF 2022

ASHOK MUKUNDRAO SHINDE AND OTHERS  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for Petitioners : Mr. Humbe Vilas M.  
AGP for Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 : Mr. S.B. Yawalkar

**CORAM** : **MANGESH S. PATIL &  
Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, JJ.**

**DATE** : **06.12.2022.**

**PER COURT :**

Heard.

2. The petitioner is claiming rental compensation with interest.
3. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 24.01.2023. Learned A.G.P. waives service for respondent Nos. 1 to 3. Humdast allowed.

**( Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.)**

**(MANGESH S. PATIL, J.)**

mkd/-