



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO.5354 OF 2022

ASHOK MUKUNDRAO SHINDE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...
Mr. Vilas Humbe, Advocate for Petitioner
Mr. M. K. Goyanka, AGP for Respondent/State
...

**CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI AND
VAISHALI PATIL JADHAV, JJ.**

DATE : 04th MAY, 2026

PER COURT :

1. This motion is moved for speaking to the minutes of the order dated 27/04/2026.
2. In the last sentence of paragraph No.7 of the said order, it is mentioned that 'The rental compensation shall be paid to the petitioners from the date of possession till issuance of Section 4 notification along with interest @ 6% p.a'. After the said sentence, following sentence be added,
"The interest will be payable till the realisation of the amount."
3. Motion is allowed. Corrected copy be uploaded.

(VAISHALI PATIL JADHAV, J.) (NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.)